## Town of Beddington

Ordinance Allowing High Impact Power Lines in designated area with in the Town of Beddington, Maine

Whereas, the Town of Beddington Select Board and Planning
Board have researched and reviewed the pros and
Cons of High Impact Power Lines, and

Whereas, said Boards have found the only place said Power
Lines could be placed would be on the BeddingtonDeblois Line. The designated area would include the
Land within the Town of Beddington, 1320 feet from
said Town Line and must comply with Beddington's
Land Use Plan and Shoreland Zoning Ordinance which
states that a public utility, water district, sanitary
District or any utility company of any kind may not
Install services to any new structure located in the
Shoreland zone unless written authorization

Permits required under this or any previous

Ordiance has been issued by the appropriate

Municipal officials or other written arrangements

Attesting to the validity and currency of all local

Have been made between the municipal officials

And the utility. No power lines may cross a lake

Or river segment as it presents a flight hazard to

Firefighting aircraft and sail propelled vessels. Also

The access road must comply with Section 9, pages

22 and 23 of the Subdivision Ordinance for the Town

Of Beddington entitled Road Design and Construction

Standards, and

NOW THEREFORE, the Select Board of the of the Town of

Beddington ask the residents to approve

Said Ordinance.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Beddington Town Select Board

Declares a designated place for High Impact

Power Lines within Town lines.

Christen Beal Amy St. Aubin Jean Kaye

Approved: April 5, 2025
I, Cynthia Gay, Town Clerk of Beddington, do witness and attest this
Ordinance passed.
Date